

JC172产品说明书
左右翻页 80x110mm 成品做本子骑马钉

JC172说明书
For NS JC172 游戏控制器

功能示意图

L/ZL

- 按键

左摇杆
L3(左摇杆按下)

方向键

TURBO

截屏键

R/ZR

+ 按键

A/B/X/Y 按键

右摇杆
R3(右摇杆按下)

TURBO

HOME

SL

玩家指示灯

同步按钮

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ 按键

A/B/X/Y 按键

右摇杆
R3(右摇杆按下)

TURBO

HOME

SL

玩家指示灯

同步按钮

SR

-- P02 --

JC172 USER MANUAL
For NS JC172 Wireless Gamepad

Functional diagram

L/ZL

- Button

Left stick
L3(Liner joystick pressed)

Direction buttons

TURBO

Screen capture button

R/ZR

+ Button

A/B/X/Y Button

Right stick
R3(Right joystick pressed)

TURBO

HOME

SL

Play indicator light

Sync button

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Button

A/B/X/Y Button

Right stick
R3(Right joystick pressed)

TURBO

HOME

SL

Play indicator light

Sync button

SR

-- P02 --

JC172 BENUTZERHANDBUCH
For NS JC172 Game-Controller

Funktionsdiagramm

L/ZL

- Knopf

Linker Stick
L3 (Linker Joystick gedrückt)

Direction-Tasten

TURBO

Screenshot Knopf

R/ZR

+ Knopf

A/B/X/Y Knopf

Rechter Stick
R3 (Rechter Joystick gedrückt)

TURBO

HEIM

SL

Spielen Kontrollleuchte

Synchronisieren Knopf

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Knopf

A/B/X/Y Knopf

Rechter Stick
R3 (Rechter Joystick gedrückt)

TURBO

HEIM

SL

Spielen Kontrollleuchte

Synchronisieren Knopf

SR

-- P02 --

JC172 MANUAL DE USUARIO
For NS JC172 Controlador de juego

Diagrama funcional

L/ZL

- Botón

Joystick izquierdo
L3 (Joystick izquierdo presionado)

Botones de visualización

TURBO

Captura de pantalla botón

R/ZR

+ Botón

A/B/X/Y Botón

Joystick derecho
R3 (Joystick derecho presionado)

TURBO

HOGAR

SL

Jugar luz indicadora

Botón de sincronización

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Botón

A/B/X/Y Botón

Joystick derecho
R3 (Joystick derecho presionado)

TURBO

HOGAR

SL

Jugar luz indicadora

Botón de sincronización

SR

-- P02 --

JC172 MANUEL
For NS JC172 Manette de jeu

Schéma fonctionnel

L/ZL

- Bouton

Joystick gauche
L3 (Joystick gauche enfoncé)

Boutons de direction

TURBO

Capture d'écran bouton

R/ZR

+ Bouton

A/B/X/Y Bouton

Joystick droit
R3 (Joystick droit enfoncé)

TURBO

DOMICILE

SL

Jouer Voyant

Bouton de synchronisation

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Bouton

A/B/X/Y Bouton

Joystick droit
R3 (Joystick droit enfoncé)

TURBO

DOMICILE

SL

Jouer Voyant

Bouton de synchronisation

SR

-- P02 --

JC172 MANUALE
For NS JC172 Controller di gioco

Functional diagram

L/ZL

- Bottone

Levetta sinistra
L3 (Joystick sinistro premuto)

Pulsanti di direzione

TURBO

Cattura dello schermo bottone

R/ZR

+ Bottone

A/B/X/Y Bottone

Levetta destra
R3 (Joystick destro premuto)

TURBO

CASA

SL

Giocare Spia

Pulsante Sincronizza

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Bottone

A/B/X/Y Bottone

Levetta destra
R3 (Joystick destro premuto)

TURBO

CASA

SL

Giocare Spia

Pulsante Sincronizza

SR

-- P02 --

前言

产品型号: JC172 (摇杆带七彩光圈, 蓝牙左右手柄)
兼容控制台: 适配NS主机
兼容平台: NS系列主机

简介: JC172是适配NS主机的控制器, 能通过滑轨与本体屏幕连接游玩, 也可以离开滑轨无线通信游玩, 拥有通常控制器的功能, 在一部分特定游戏下, JC172还允许横向单个作为控制器使用, 部分游戏JC172可以双手紧握, 成为体感控制器。JC172还搭载了马达震动和6轴功能。

电气参数

1、充电指示

挂充: 当JC172手柄电量过低时主屏会提示低电, 此时需要将JC172手柄安装到主机上充电, 充电过程主屏上电池标会闪电标提示, 充满电池恢复黑色。

2、自动休眠

主机屏幕关闭JC172手柄自动休眠。
主机休眠后按下手柄HOME键可唤醒主机。

- 休眠电流: 小于15uA
- 工作电流: 彩灯不亮时小于20mA(彩灯亮起时约40-65MA)
- 工作电压: 3.0V
- 输入电压: DC 4.5-5.5V
- 充电电流: 330mA

操作指南

1、左右分辩

JC172正面向上, 左侧手柄右上方有-键(减号), 右侧手柄的左上方则是+键(加号)。

2、连接JC172手柄到NS主机

有+, -号一侧向上, 沿着主机屏幕两侧的滑轨, 将手柄由上而下滑动直到发出喀喀声。

3、连接JC172手柄到握把

与本体屏幕原理相同, 沿着握把两侧的滑轨, 将JC172手柄由上而下滑动直到发出喀喀声, 连接了JC172手柄的握把在NS图标两侧会亮起指示灯。

4、取下设备上的JC172手柄

找到JC172背面上的卸除按钮, 一边保持按下状态, 一边由下而上滑动JC172手柄, 直至JC172手柄完全脱离设备便可松开卸除按钮。

5、连接使用

将JC172左右手柄分别安装在主体屏幕两侧的滑轨中, JC172由上而下滑动直到发出喀喀声, 主机会有图标提示连接, 一台主机最多可连接7个控制设备, 一个JC172相当于一个控制设备, 连接上以后可以将JC172手柄取下使用。

6、回连主机

JC172和主机分开时按下JC172任意键可以唤醒手柄, 四个LED跑马式快闪, 五秒连接不上主机后休眠(JC172和主机分开且主机休眠后按HOME键才能回连), 当JC172安装在主体屏幕两侧的滑轨中休眠需要唤醒主机时, 按下手柄HOME键即可唤醒主机。

按键功能

1、左手柄由UP DOWN LEFT RIGHT Capture - L LZ SL SYNC SR Button Left Stick turbo组成。

2、右手柄由A B X Y R Z HOME + SR SL SYNC、Right Stick turbo组成。

灯光调节

按住“T”+“L3”/“T”+“R3”为灯光调节

按住“T”+“L3”/“T”+“R3”为灯光调节

灯光状态说明

● TURBO+摇杆下压键切换灯光状态
(回连状态摇杆光圈熄灭, 连接正常后按任意键点亮摇杆光圈)

状态一: 流水炫彩模式(开机默认此模式)

状态二: 幻影自动渐变模式: 白, 红, 青, 黄, 绿, 白, 蓝, 紫, 红循环变化

状态三: 灯光呼吸自动变色模式: 白, 红, 青, 黄, 绿, 白, 蓝, 紫, 红循环变化

状态四: 七彩灯光呼吸自动变色模式: 红, 橙, 黄, 绿, 青, 蓝, 紫循环变化

状态五: 白色灯光常亮模式

状态六: 灯光关闭模式

● 再次开启灯光即从状态一开始循环。

JC172 USER MANUAL
For NS JC172 Wireless Gamepad

Functional diagram

L/ZL

- Button

Left stick
L3(Liner joystick pressed)

Direction buttons

TURBO

Screen capture button

R/ZR

+ Button

A/B/X/Y Button

Right stick
R3(Right joystick pressed)

TURBO

HOME

SL

Play indicator light

Sync button

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Button

A/B/X/Y Button

Right stick
R3(Right joystick pressed)

TURBO

HOME

SL

Play indicator light

Sync button

SR

-- P02 --

Preface

Product model: JC172 (Joystick With Colorful Aperture Around Bluetooth Handle)
Compatible Console: Adapts NS Host
Compatible platform: NS Series Host

Introduction: JC172 is a standard NS controller, which can be connected to the body screen through the slide rail, or can leave the slide rail for wireless communication. It has the functions of the usual controller. In some specific games, JC172 also allows horizontal single controller to be used as a controller, and part of the game JC172 can be grasped with both hands to become a somatosensory controller. JC172 is also equipped with motor vibration and 6-axis functions.

Electrical parameters

1、Charging instruction

Hanging charge: When the power of the JC172 handle is too low, the main screen will indicate the low power. At this time, the JC172 handle needs to be installed on the host to charge. During the charging process, the battery mark on the main screen will prompt the lightning mark, and the full battery will return to black.

2、Automatic dormancy

The host screen closes the JC172 handle and sleeps automatically. After the host is dormant, press the handle home key to wake up the host.

- Dormant current: less than 15uA
- Working current: less than 20mA when the color light is off (about 40-65MA when the color light is on)
- Working voltage: 3.0V
- Input voltage: DC 4.5-5.5V
- Charging current: 330mA

Instruction

1、Left and right resolution

The JC172 is facing up, with the key (minus sign) at the top right of the left handle and the + key (plus sign) at the top left of the right handle.

2、Connect the JC172 handle to the NS host

The +, - sign side up, along the slide rails on both sides of the host screen, slide the handle from top to bottom until there is a click.

3、Connect the JC172 handle to the grip

In the same way as the main screen, slide the JC172 handle from top to bottom along the slide rail on both sides of the handle until there is a click, and the handle connected to the JC172 handle lights up on both sides of the NS icon.

4、Remove the JC172 handle from the Devic

Locate the remove button at the top of the back of the JC172, keep pressing, and slide the JC172 handle from the bottom up until the JC172 handle is completely out of the device to release the remove button.

5、Connection usage

Install the left and right handles of the JC172 in the slide rails on both sides of the main screen, and the JC172 slides from top to bottom until there is a click, and the host will be prompted to connect with an icon. A host can connect up to 7 control devices, and a JC172 is equivalent to a control device. After the connection, the JC172 handle can be removed and used.

6、Back connection mode

When the JC172 is separated from the host, press the JC172 arbitrary key to wake up the handle, four LED racehorse flash, sleep after not connecting to the host for five seconds (JC172 and the host are separated and the host is dormant after pressing the HOME key to connect back), when JC172 is installed in the slides on both sides of the main screen to wake up the host, press the handle HOME key to wake up the host.

Button function

1、The left handle is composed of UP DOWN LEFT RIGHT Capture - L LZ SL SYNC SR Button Left Stick turbo.

2、The right handle is composed of A B X Y R Z HOME + SR SL SYNC and Right Stick turbo.

Light adjustment

Press and hold "T" + "L3" / "T" + "R3" to adjust the light

Press and hold "T" + "L3" / "T" + "R3" to adjust the light

Light status description

● TURBO+ joystick press key to switch light state
(The reconnect state rocker aperture turns off, after connecting normally press any key to light the rocker aperture)
State one: Water Dazzle Mode (Boot default this mode)
State two: Magic Color automatic gradient mode: white, red, green, yellow, green, white, blue, purple, red cycle change
State three: Light breathing automatic color change: white, red, green, yellow, green, white, blue, purple, red cycle change
State four: Colorful light breathing automatic color change mode: red, yellow, green, blue, purple, red cycle change
State five: White light often bright mode
State six: Light off mode

● Turn on the light again to cycle from the beginning of the state.

JC172 BENUTZERHANDBUCH
For NS JC172 Game-Controller

Funktionsdiagramm

L/ZL

- Knopf

Linker Stick
L3 (Linker Joystick gedrückt)

Direction-Tasten

TURBO

Screenshot Knopf

R/ZR

+ Knopf

A/B/X/Y Knopf

Rechter Stick
R3 (Rechter Joystick gedrückt)

TURBO

HEIM

SL

Spielen Kontrollleuchte

Synchronisieren Knopf

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Knopf

A/B/X/Y Knopf

Rechter Stick
R3 (Rechter Joystick gedrückt)

TURBO

HEIM

SL

Spielen Kontrollleuchte

Synchronisieren Knopf

SR

-- P02 --

Vorwort

Produktmodell: JC172 (Joystick mit bunter Blende um Bluetooth-Griff)
Kompatible Konsole: Passt den NS-Host an
Kompatible Plattform: Host der NS-Serie

Einführung: JC172 ist ein Standard- NS -Controller, der über die Gleitschiene mit dem Gehäuseschildschirm verbunden werden kann. Er verfügt über die Funktionen des üblichen Controllers. In einigen spezifischen Spielen ermöglicht der JC172 auch die Verwendung eines horizontalen einzelnen Controllers als Controller, und ein Teil des Spiels JC172 kann mit beiden Händen gegriffen werden, um zu einem somatosensorischen Controller zu werden. Der JC172 ist außerdem mit Motorvibration und 6-Achsen-Funktionen ausgestattet.

Elektrische Parameter

1、Anleitung zum Aufladen

Hängende Ladung: Wenn die Leistung des JC172-Griffs zu niedrig ist, zeigt der Hauptbildschirm die geringe Leistung an. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt muss der JC172 -Handle auf dem Host installiert werden, um aufgeladen zu werden. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet auf dem Hauptbildschirm die Blitzmarkierung und der volle Akku leuchtet wieder schwarz.

2、Automatischer Ruhezustand

Der Host-Bildschirm schließt den JC172-Griff und wechselt automatisch in den Ruhezustand. Nachdem sich der Host im Ruhezustand befindet, drücken Sie die Home-Taste des Griffs, um den Host zu aktivieren.

- Ruhestrom: weniger als 15uA
- Arbeitsstrom: weniger als 20 mA, wenn das Farblicht ausgeschaltet ist (ca. 40 - 65 mA, wenn das Farblicht eingeschaltet ist)
- Betriebsspannung: 3,0 V
- Eingangsspannung: DC 4,5 - 5,5 V
- Ladestrom: 330mA

Anweisung

1、Linke und rechte Auflösung

Der JC172 zeigt nach oben, wobei sich die Taste (Minuszeichen) oben rechts am linken Griff und die + Taste (Pluszeichen) oben links am rechten Griff befindet.

2、Verbinden Sie den JC172 -Handle mit dem NS -Host

Wenden Sie die Minus- und Plus-Taste auf beiden Seiten des Host-Bildschirms, von oben nach unten, bis ein Klicken zu hören ist.

3、Verbinden Sie den JC172 -Griff mit dem Griff

Schieben Sie den JC172 -Griff auf die gleiche Weise wie auf dem Hauptbildschirm ein, bis ein Klicken zu hören ist und der mit dem JC172 -Griff verbundene Griff auf beiden Seiten des NS symbols auflieuchtet.

4、Entfernen Sie den JC172 -Griff vom Devic

Suchen Sie die Entfernungstaste oben auf der Rückseite des JC172, halten Sie sie gedrückt und schieben Sie den JC172 Griff von unten nach oben, bis der JC172 -Griff vollständig aus dem Gerät herausragt, um die Entfernungstaste loszulassen.

5、Nutzung der Verbindung

Installieren Sie den linken und rechten Griff des JC172 in den Gleitschienen auf beiden Seiten des Hauptbildschirms, und der JC172 gleitet von oben nach unten, bis ein Klick zu hören ist und der Host aufgefordert wird, eine Verbindung mit einem Symbol herzustellen. Ein Host kann bis zu 7 Steuergeräte anschließen, und ein JC172 entspricht einem Steuergerät. Nach dem Anschließen kann der JC172 -Griff abgenommen und verwendet werden.

6、Back-Connection-Modus

Wenn der JC172 vom Host getrennt ist, drücken Sie die beliebige JC172-Taste, um den Griff aufzuwecken, vier LED-Rennpferde blinken, in den Ruhezustand versetzt werden, nachdem Sie fünf Sekunden lang keine Verbindung mit dem Host hergestellt haben (JC172 und der Host sind getrennt und der Host ist inaktiv, nachdem Sie die HOME-Taste gedrückt haben, um die Verbindung wieder herzustellen), wenn JC172 in den Folen auf beiden Seiten des Hauptbildschirms installiert ist, um den Host aufzuwecken. Drücken Sie die HOME-Taste des Griffs, um den Host aufzuwecken.

Button-Funktion

1、Der linke Griff besteht aus UP DOWN LEFT RIGHT Capture-L LZ SL SYNC SR Button Left Stick turbo.

2、Der rechte Griff setzt sich aus A B X Y R Z HOME + SR SL SYNC und Right Stick turbo zusammen.

Anpassung des Lichts

Halten Sie "T" + "L3" / "T" + "R3" gedrückt, um das Licht einzustellen

Halten Sie "T" + "L3" / "T" + "R3" gedrückt, um das Licht einzustellen

Beschreibung des Lichtstatus

● TURBO+ Joystick-Taste drücken, um den Lichtzustand zu wechseln
(Die Wippschalter für den Wiederverbindungsstatus schaltet sich aus, drücken Sie nach dem Normalen Anschließen eine beliebige Taste, um die Wippschalter zu beleuchten.)
Zustand eins: Water Dazzle Mode (Booten Sie standardmäßig diesen Modus)
Zustand zwei: Magic Color automatischer Verlaufsmodus: weiß, rot, grün, gelb, grün, weiß, blau, lila, rot Zykluswechsel
Zustand drei: Automatischer Farbwchselmodus für die Lichtatmung: Weiß, Rot, Grün, Gelb, Grün, Weiß, Blau, Lila, Rot
Zustand vier: Buntes Lichtatmen automatischer Farbwchselmodus: Rot, Gelb, Grün, Blau, Lila, Rosa Ringwechsel
Zustand fünf: Weißes Licht oft heller Modus
Zustand sechs: Licht aus Modus

● Schalten Sie das Licht wieder ein, um vom Anfang des Zustands zu wechseln.

JC172 MANUAL DE USUARIO
For NS JC172 Controlador de juego

Diagrama funcional

L/ZL

- Botón

Joystick izquierdo
L3 (Joystick izquierdo presionado)

Botones de visualización

TURBO

Captura de pantalla botón

R/ZR

+ Botón

A/B/X/Y Botón

Joystick derecho
R3 (Joystick derecho presionado)

TURBO

HOGAR

SL

Jugar luz indicadora

Botón de sincronización

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Botón

A/B/X/Y Botón

Joystick derecho
R3 (Joystick derecho presionado)

TURBO

HOGAR

SL

Jugar luz indicadora

Botón de sincronización

SR

-- P02 --

Prefacio

Modelo del producto: JC172 (Joystick con apertura colorida alrededor del mango Bluetooth)
Consola compatible: Adapta el host NS
Plataforma compatible: Host de la serie NS

Introducción: JC172 es un controlador de NS estándar, que se puede conectar a la pantalla del cuerpo a través del riel deslizante o puede dejar el riel deslizante para la comunicación inalámbrica. Tiene las funciones del controlador habitual. En algunos juegos específicos, JC172 también permite usar un solo controlador horizontal como controlador, y parte del juego JC172 se puede agarrar con ambas manos para convertirse en un controlador somatosensorial. JC172 también está equipado con vibración del motor y funciones de 6 ejes.

Parámetros eléctricos

1、Instrucciones de carga

Carga colgante: cuando la potencia del mango JC172 es demasiado baja, la pantalla principal indicará la baja potencia. En este momento, el mango JC172 debe instalarse en el host para cargarlo. Durante el proceso de carga, la marca de la batería en la pantalla principal indicará la marca del rayo y la batería llena volverá a negro.

2、Inactividad automática

La pantalla del host cierra el controlador JC172 y se suspende automáticamente. Después de que el host esté inactivo, presione la tecla de inicio del controlador para activar el host.

- Corriente latente: menos de 15uA
- Corriente de trabajo: menos de 20 mA cuando la luz de color está apagada (alrededor de 40 - 65 MA cuando la luz de color está encendida)
- Voltaje de trabajo: 3.0V
- Voltaje de entrada: DC 4.5 - 5.5V
- Corriente de carga: 330 mA

Instrucción

1、Resolución izquierda y derecha

El JC172 está hacia arriba, con la tecla (signo menos) en la parte superior derecha de la manija izquierda y la tecla + (signo más) en la parte superior izquierda de la manija derecha.

2、Conecte el controlador JC172 al host del conmutador

Con el signo + hacia arriba, a lo largo de los rieles deslizantes a ambos lados de la pantalla anfitriona, deslice el controlador de arriba a abajo hasta que haya un clic.

3、Conecte el mango JC172 a la empuñadura

De la misma manera que en la pantalla principal, deslice la manija JC172 de arriba a abajo a lo largo del riel deslizante a ambos lados de la manija hasta que haya un clic y la manija conectada a la manija JC172 se ilumine a ambos lados del icono del NS.

4、Retire el mango JC172 del Devic

Ubique el botón de extracción en la parte superior de la parte posterior del JC172, siga presionando y deslice el mango JC172 de abajo hacia arriba hasta que el mango JC172 esté completamente fuera del dispositivo para soltar el botón de extracción.

5、Uso de la conexión

Instale las manijas izquierda y derecha del JC172 en los rieles deslizantes a ambos lados de la pantalla principal, y el JC172 se desliza de arriba a abajo hasta que haya un clic, y se le pedirá al host que se conecte con un icono. Un host puede conectar hasta 7 dispositivos de control, y un JC172 es equivalente a un dispositivo de control. Después de la conexión, se puede quitar y usar el mango JC172.

6、Modo de conexión posterior

Cuando el JC172 está separado del host, presione la tecla arbitraria JC172 para activar la manija, cuatro LED parpadearon como caballos de carreras, duermes después de no conectarse al host durante cinco segundos (JC172 el host están separados y el host está inactivo después de presionar la tecla HOME para volver a conectarse), cuando JC172 está instalado en las dispositivas a ambos lados de la pantalla principal para despertar el host, presione la tecla HOME de la manija para activar el host.

Función de botón

1、El mango izquierdo está compuesto por ARRIBA, ABAJO, IZQUIERDA, DERECHA, Capture-L, LZ, SL, SYNC, SR, Button, Left Stick, turbo.

2、La empuñadura derecha está compuesta por A B X Y R Z HOME + SR SL SYNC y Right Stick turbo.

Ajuste de la luz

Mantenga presionado "T" + "L3" / "T" + "R3" para ajustar la luz

Mantenga presionado "T" + "L3" / "T" + "R3" para ajustar la luz

Descripción del estado de la luz

● Joystick TURBO+ presione la tecla para cambiar el estado de la luz
(La apertura del balanceo del estado de reconexión se apaga, después de conectar normalmente presione cualquier tecla para iluminar la apertura del balanceo)
Estado uno: Modo de desdramatización de agua (arrange predeterminado de este modo)
Estado two: Modo de degradado automático de color mágico: blanco, rojo, verde, amarillo, verde, blanco, granizado, púrpura, cambio de ciclo rojo
Estado tres: Modo de cambio de color automático de respiración ligera: blanco, rojo, verde, amarillo, verde, blanco, azul, morado, cambio de ciclo rojo
Estado cuatro: Modo de cambio de color automático de respiración de luz colorida: rojo, amarillo, verde, verde, azul, cambio de anillo púrpura
Estado cinco: luz blanca a menudo modo brillante
Estado seis: modo de luz apagada

● Vuelva a encender la luz para alternar desde el principio del estado.

JC172 MANUEL
For NS JC172 Manette de jeu

Schéma fonctionnel

L/ZL

- Bouton

Joystick gauche
L3 (Joystick gauche enfoncé)

Boutons de direction

TURBO

Capture d'écran bouton

R/ZR

+ Bouton

A/B/X/Y Bouton

Joystick droit
R3 (Joystick droit enfoncé)

TURBO

DOMICILE

SL

Jouer Voyant

Bouton de synchronisation

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Bouton

A/B/X/Y Bouton

Joystick droit
R3 (Joystick droit enfoncé)

TURBO

DOMICILE

SL

Jouer Voyant

Bouton de synchronisation

SR

-- P02 --

Preface

Modèle de produit: JC172 (Joystick avec ouverture colorée autour de la poignée Bluetooth)
Console compatible: Adapter l' hôte NS
Plate-forme compatible: Hôte de la série NS

Introduction: JC172 est un contrôleur de commutateur standard, qui peut être connecté à l'écran du corps via le rail coulissant, ou peut quitter le rail coulissant pour la communication sans fil. Il a les fonctions du contrôleur habituel. Dans certains jeux spécifiques, JC172 permet également d'utiliser une seule manette horizontale comme manette, et une partie du jeu JC172 peut être saisie à deux mains pour devenir une manette somatosensorielle. Le JC172 est également équipé d'un moteur vibrant et de fonctions à 6 axes.

Paramètres électriques

1、Instructions de charge

Charge suspendue: lorsque la puissance de la poignée JC172 est trop faible, l'écran principal indiquera la faible puissance. À ce stade, la poignée JC172 doit être installée sur l'hôte pour se charger. Pendant le processus de charge, la marque de la batterie sur l'écran principal invitera la marque de foudre et la batterie pleine redeviendra noire.

2、Dormance automatique

L'écran hôte ferme la poignée JC172 et se met automatiquement en veille. Une fois que l'hôte est inactif, appuyez sur la touche d'accueil de la poignée pour réveiller l'hôte.

- Courant latente: moins de 15uA
- Courant de fonctionnement: moins de 20mA lorsque la lumière de couleur est éteinte (environ 40 - 65MA lorsque la lumière de couleur est allumée)
- Tension de fonctionnement: 3.0V
- Tension d'entrée: DC 4.5 - 5.5V
- Courant de charge: 330mA

Instruction

1、Résolution à gauche et à droite

Le JC172 est orienté vers le haut, avec la touche (signe moins) en haut à droite de la poignée gauche et la touche + (signe plus) en haut à gauche de la poignée droite.

2、Connecter la poignée JC172 à l'hôte NS

Le signe +, vers le haut, le long des rails coulissants des deux côtés de l'écran hôte, faites glisser la poignée de haut en bas jusqu'à ce qu'il y ait un clic.

3、Connecter la poignée JC172 à la poignée

De la même manière que l'écran principal, faites glisser la poignée JC172 de haut en bas le long de la glissière des deux côtés de la poignée jusqu'à ce qu'il y ait un clic et que la poignée connectée à la poignée JC172 s'allume des deux côtés de l'icône NS.

4、Retirez la poignée JC172 du Devic

Localisez le bouton de retrait en haut à l'arrière du JC172, maintenez la pression et faites glisser la poignée du JC172 de bas en haut jusqu'à ce que la poignée du JC172 soit complètement hors de l'appareil pour relâcher le bouton de retrait.

5、Connection usage

Installez les poignées gauche et droite du JC172 dans les glissières des deux côtés de l'écran principal, et le JC172 glisse de haut en bas jusqu'à ce qu'il y ait un clic, et l'hôte sera invité à se connecter avec une icône. Un hôte peut connecter jusqu'à 7 périphériques de contrôle, et un JC172 est équivalent à un périphérique de contrôle. Après la connexion, la poignée JC172 peut être retirée et utilisée.

6、Mode de connexion arrière

Lorsque le JC172 est séparé de l'hôte, appuyez sur la touche arbitraire JC172 pour réveiller la poignée, quatre chevaux de course LED clignotent, dormez après ne pas vous être connecté à l'hôte pendant cinq secondes (JC172 l'hôte sont séparés et l'hôte est dormant après avoir appuyé sur la touche HOME pour vous reconnecter), lorsque JC172 est installé dans les dispositives des deux côtés de l'écran principal pour réveiller l'hôte, appuyez sur la touche HOME de la poignée pour réveiller l'hôte.

Fonction des boutons

1、La poignée gauche est composée de UP DOWN LEFT RIGHT Capture-L LZ SL SYNC SR Button Left Stick turbo.

2、La poignée droite est composée de A B X Y R Z HOME + SR SL SYNC et du joystick droit turbo.

Réglage de la lumière

Appuyez et maintenez «T» + «L3» / «T» + «R3» pour régler la lumière

Appuyez et maintenez «T» + «L3» / «T» + «R3» pour régler la lumière

Description de l'état de la lumière

● Joystick TURBO+ : appuyez sur la touche pour changer l'état de l'éclairage
(L'ouverture du joystick est désactivée à l'état reconnecté, appuyez sur n'importe quelle touche pour allumer l'ouverture du joystick une fois que la connexion est normale)
État Un: Mode coloré de l'eau courante (ce mode est le mode par défaut au démarrage)
État Deux: Mode de dégradé automatique Color-a-Lapse: Blanc, Rouge, Cyan, Jaune, Vert, Blanc, Bleu, Violet et Rouge Changements de cycle
État Trois: Mode de changement automatique de couleur à respiration légère: blanc, rouge, cyan, jaune, vert, blanc, bleu, violet, rouge changement de cycle
État Quatre: Mode de changement de couleur automatique de respiration de lumière colorée: rouge, orange, jaune, vert, cyan, bleu, violet, changement de cycle
État Cinq: Mode blanc fixe
État Six: Mode d'extinction de la lumière

● Rallumez la lumière pour recommencer le début de l'état.

JC172 MANUALE
For NS JC172 Controller di gioco

Functional diagram

L/ZL

- Bottone

Levetta sinistra
L3 (Joystick sinistro premuto)

Pulsanti di direzione

TURBO

Cattura dello schermo bottone

R/ZR

+ Bottone

A/B/X/Y Bottone

Levetta destra
R3 (Joystick destro premuto)

TURBO

CASA

SL

Giocare Spia

Pulsante Sincronizza

SR

-- P01 --

R/ZR

+ Bottone

A/B/X/Y Bottone

Levetta destra
R3 (Joystick destro premuto)

TURBO

CASA

SL

Giocare Spia

Pulsante Sincronizza

SR

-- P02 --

Prefazione

Modello del prodotto: JC172 (Joystick con apertura colorata attorno all'impugnatura Bluetooth)
Console compatibile: Adatta NS Host
Piattaforma compatibile: Host serie NS

Introduzione: JC172 è un controller NS standard, che può essere collegato allo schermo del corpo tramite la guida di scorrimento o può lasciare la guida di scorrimento per la comunicazione wireless. Ha le funzioni del solito controller. In alcuni giochi specifici, JC172 consente anche di utilizzare un singolo controller orizzontale come controller e parte del gioco JC172 può essere afferrato con entrambe le mani per diventare un controller somatosensoriale. JC172 è inoltre dotato di funzioni di vibrazione del motore e 6 assi.

Parametri elettrici

1、Istruzioni per la ricarica

Carica sospesa: quando la potenza dell'impugnatura JC172 è troppo bassa, la schermata principale indicherà la bassa potenza. A questo punto, l'handle JC172 deve essere installato sull'host per caricare. Durante il processo di ricarica, il segno della batteria nella schermata principale visualizzerà il segno del fulmine e la batteria piena tornerà nera.

2、Dormienza automatica

Lo schermo host chiude la maniglia JC172 e si spegne automaticamente. Dopo che l'host è inattivo, premere il tasto home per riattivare l'host.

- Corrente dormiente: meno di 15uA
- Corrente di lavoro: meno di 20 mA quando la luce per riattivare è spenta (circa 40 - 65 mA quando la luce colorata è accesa)
- Tensione di funzionamento: 3,0 V
- Tensione di ingresso: DC 4,5 - 5,5 V
- Corrente di carica: 330 mA

Istruzione

1、Risoluzione sinistra e destra

Il JC172 è rivolto verso l'alto, con il tasto (segno meno) in alto a destra dell'impugnatura sinistra e il tasto + (segno più) in alto a sinistra dell'impugnatura destra.

2、Collegare l'handle JC172 all'host NS

Con il segno +, rivolto verso l'alto, lungo le guide di scorrimento su entrambi i lati dello schermo host, far scorrere la maniglia dall'alto verso il basso finché non si verifica un clic.

3、Collegare la maniglia JC172 all'impugnatura

Allo stesso modo della schermata principale, far scorrere la maniglia JC172 dall'alto verso il basso lungo la guida di scorrimento su JC172 verso entrambi i lati della maniglia JC172 si illumina su entrambi i lati dell'icona Switch.

4、Rimuovere la maniglia JC172 dal Devic

Individuare il pulsante di rimozione nella parte superiore della parte posteriore del JC172, continuare a premere e far scorrere l'impugnatura JC172 dal basso verso l'alto fino a quando l'impugnatura JC172 non è completamente fuori dal dispositivo per rilasciare il pulsante di rimozione.

5、Utilizzo della connessione

Installare le maniglie sinistra e destra del JC172 nelle guide di scorrimento su entrambi i lati della schermata principale e il JC172 scorre dall'alto verso il basso fino a quando non si sente un clic e il JC172 verrà richiesto di connettersi con un'icona. Un host può collegare fino a 7 dispositivi di controllo e un JC172 equivale a un dispositivo di controllo. Dopo il collegamento, la maniglia JC172 può essere rimossa e utilizzata.

6、Modalità di connessione posteriore

Quando il JC172 è separato dall'host, premere il tasto arbitrario JC172 per riattivare la maniglia, quattro cavalli da corsa LED lampeggiano con il cavallo da corsa, si dorme dopo non essersi connessi all'host per cinque secondi (JC172 l'host sono separati e l'host è dormiente dopo aver premuto il tasto HOME per riconnettersi), quando JC172 è installato nelle dispositive su entrambi i lati dello schermo principale per riattivare l'host, premere la maniglia HOME per riattivare l'host.

Funzione pulsante

1、L'impugnatura sinistra è composta da SU, GIÙ, SINISTRA, DESTRA, Capture-L, LZ, SL, SYNC, SR, pulsante, levetta sinistra, turbo.

2、L'impugnatura destra è composta da A B X Y R Z

FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.